The unaudited pro forma financial data included in this proxy statement/prospectus is based on the historical financial
statements of Western Alliance and Bridge Capital, and on publicly available information and certain assumptions that
we believe are reasonable, which are described in the notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined
Financial Statements included in this proxy statement/prospectus.

This data should be read in conjunction with the Western Alliance and Bridge Capital historical consolidated financial
statements and accompanying notes in Western Alliance�s and Bridge Capital�s respective Annual Reports on Form
10-K for the year ended December 31, 2014.

Western Alliance has not completed a detailed valuation analysis necessary to determine the final fair market values
of Bridge Capital�s assets to be acquired and liabilities to be assumed. Accordingly, the pro forma condensed combined
financial data does not include a final allocation of the purchase price. Pro forma tables are based on due diligence and
include management�s initial estimates of fair value adjustments which are subject to change based on results from
detailed valuation analyses not yet completed.

WAL BBNK

Pro Forma
Before
Entries

Pro Forma
Adjustments Notes

Pro Forma
Combined

Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 164,396 $ 97,696 $ 262,092 $ (56,641) (A) $ 205,451
Investment securities and
money market 1,522,546 365,165 1,887,711 �  1,887,711
Gross loans 8,398,265 1,305,669 9,703,934 (20,000) (B) 9,683,934
Allowance for credit losses (110,216) (22,305) (132,521) 22,305 (C) (110,216)
Premises and equipment, net 113,818 2,504 116,322 �  116,322
Bank owned life insurance 141,969 17,106 159,075 �  159,075
Other assets acquired through
foreclosure 57,150 23 57,173 �  57,173
Goodwill 23,224 �  23,224 219,350 (D) 242,574
Other intangibles, net 2,689 �  2,689 15,000 (E) 17,689
Other assets 286,657 48,264 334,921 (7,040) (F) 327,881

Total assets $ 10,600,498 $ 1,814,122 $ 12,414,620 $ 172,974 $ 12,587,594

Edgar Filing: WESTERN ALLIANCE BANCORPORATION - Form S-4

Table of Contents 188

Liabilities:
Non-interest bearing deposits $ 2,288,048 $ 1,051,357 $ 3,339,405 $ �  $ 3,339,405
Interest-bearing deposits 6,642,995 498,188 7,141,183 �  7,141,183

Total deposits 8,931,043 1,549,545 10,480,588 �  10,480,588
Junior subordinated debt and
other borrowings 485,599 57,527 543,126 (7,000) (G) 536,126
Other liabilities 182,928 19,943 202,871 �  202,871

Total liabilities 9,599,570 1,627,015 11,226,585 (7,000) 11,219,585

- 95 -

Edgar Filing: WESTERN ALLIANCE BANCORPORATION - Form S-4

Table of Contents 189

Table of Contents

WAL BBNK

Pro Forma
Before
Entries

Pro Forma
Adjustments Notes

Pro Forma
Combined

Shareholders� equity:
Preferred stock 70,500 �  70,500 �  70,500
Common stock and additional
paid in capital 828,336 117,321 945,657 261,960 (H) 1,207,617
Retained earnings 85,453 69,547 155,000 (81,747) (H) 73,253
Accumulated other
comprehensive income 16,639 239 16,878 (239) (H) 16,639

Total shareholders� equity 1,000,928 187,107 1,188,035 179,974 1,368,009

Total liabilities and
shareholders� equity $ 10,600,498 $ 1,814,122 $ 12,414,620 $ 172,974 $ 12,587,594

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Income Statements

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2014

Historical
Pro Forma

Before
Entries

Merger
Pro

Forma
Adjustments Notes

Pro Forma
CombinedWAL BBNK

Interest income $ 416,379 $ 78,856 $ 495,235 $ 11,000 (B) $ 506,235
Interest expense 31,486 2,212 33,698 500 (G) 34,198

Net interest income 384,893 76,644 461,537 10,500 472,037
Provision for credit losses 4,726 3,000 7,726 �  7,726
Non-interest income 25,441 14,117 39,558 �  39,558
Non-interest expense 208,109 58,057 266,166 1,500 (E) 267,666

Income from continuing operations
before taxes 197,499 29,704 227,203 9,000 236,203
Income tax expense 48,390 12,103 60,493 3,510 (I) 64,003

Income from continuing operations 149,109 17,601 166,710 5,490 172,200
Loss from discontinued operations,
net of tax benefit (1,158) �  (1,158) �  (1,158)

Net income 147,951 17,601 165,552 5,490 171,042
Dividends and accretion on
preferred stock 1,387 �  1,387 �  1,387

Net income available to common
shareholders $ 146,564 $ 17,601 $ 164,165 $ 5,490 $ 169,655

Edgar Filing: WESTERN ALLIANCE BANCORPORATION - Form S-4

Table of Contents 190

Earnings per share:
Basic earnings per share $ 1.69 $ 1.70
Diluted earnings per share 1.67 1.69
Weighted average basic shares
outstanding 86,693 13,059 99,752
Weighted average diluted shares
outstanding 87,506 13,059 100,565
Earnings per share�continuing
operations:
Basic $ 1.70 $ 1.71
Diluted 1.69 1.70

- 96 -

Edgar Filing: WESTERN ALLIANCE BANCORPORATION - Form S-4

Table of Contents 191

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1. BASIS OF PRO FORMA PRESENTATION
The unaudited pro forma combined consolidated financial information related to the merger includes the unaudited
pro forma combined condensed consolidated balance sheet as of December 31, 2014, which assumes that the merger
was completed on December 31, 2014. The unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated income for the